
Pos 

 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Honda Chal 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

3 

 

Spec E46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Spec Iron 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

34 

102 

183 

779 

777 

186 

64 

413 

109 

305 

8 

72 

555 

769 

O 

171 

42 

28 

14 

562 

557 

O6O 

161 

79 

O2 

29 

09 

10 

118 

Name 

Michael Lesmerises 

mike detota 

Brandon Long 

James Hutto 

kevin beckham 

Trever White 

Stephen Pearce 

Shane Lovely 

Kevin Hennings 

William Hunter 

Rob Oxford 

Braeden Kelly 

Andrew Hicks 

Boston Maler 

Wil McKenzie 

Michael Kramer 

Jesse Poage 

Aiden Baker Crouse 

Samuel Siemon 

David Harris 

Bart Hayes 

Stephen Parker 

Alexander Crosson 

Jason Ames 

Robert Miller 

Cash Canada 

Patrick Roof 

Dwight Miller 

Team  G reenlawn G reorg ia  R acing 

Make/Model 

Volkswagen Corrado 

vw jetta 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic DX 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Acura Integra 

Honda Civic 

Acura Integra 

BMW 330Ci 

BMW 330 Spec E46 

BMW 330 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330CI 

BMW 330ci 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Class 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

3 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

0.523 

4.362 

4.899 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

5.141 

21.524 

24.353 

29.666 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

0.717 

13.257 

17.991 

23.828 

Total Tm 

18:16.916 

18:17.439 

18:21.278 

18:21.815 

16:52.704 

17:21.488 

18:45.910 

17:03.983 

17:04.443 

17:27.076 

17:27.650 

17:28.227 

17:28.918 

17:30.356 

18:32.131 

17:38.532 

6:48.881 

18:13.412 

18:18.553 

18:34.936 

18:37.765 

18:43.078 

17:23.344 

6:18.170 

18:09.000 

18:09.717 

18:22.257 

18:26.991 

18:32.828 

Best Tm 

1:47.897 

1:46.821 

1:47.343 

1:48.446 

1:48.979 

1:52.597 

1:45.525 

1:46.347 

1:45.708 

1:49.039 

1:48.880 

1:48.800 

1:48.612 

1:48.470 

1:54.994 

1:51.598 

1:53.290 

1:45.132 

1:45.686 

1:47.543 

1:47.499 

1:48.116 

1:50.756 

1:49.560 

1:45.575 

1:45.371 

1:46.760 

1:46.280 

1:47.316 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/6/2022 12:32:07 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

35.096 

Avg. Speed 

77.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.182 

Best Speed 

79.975 

Best Lap by 

00 - Alton (Hal) Godwin 
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Thunder - GTS3 HC SE46 SI ST SU TR 

Thunder Race 2 
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Carolina Motorsports Park 2.270 miles 
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Pos 

6 

7 

8 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

 

TRX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

83 

31 

69 

25 

6 

808 

00 

58 

151 

1 

111 

81 

44 

77 

87 

121 

86 

57 

75 

99 

68 

Name 

Mark Hunter 

Mark Spears 

Alex Schwartzenberger 

Bruce Griffin 

Paul Davison 

Paul Clark 

Alton (Hal) Godwin 

Christopher Lewis 

Joshua Briggs 

Bill Goforth 

Brent Goforth 

Patrick Altier 

Richard Comer 

Scott Lanford 

Major Long 

LEE SHIERTS 

Shawn Childress 

Ryan Mason 

Antonio Cancel 

Brandon Wonders 

Ken Kirkpatrick 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

chevrolet corvette (Spec.) 

Chevy Camaro 

BMW M2CSR 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevrolet Stock Car 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

chevrolet corvette 

Inex Thunder Roadster 

600  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

600  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T R V  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 00  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

600 Racing T hunde rroadste r 

Thunder Roadster TRX 

Thunder Roadster TRX 

Thunder Roaster TRX 

600  R a c ing  T hunde r R oa ds te r 

Class 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

ThunderRoadster 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

TRX 

Laps 

9 

9 

2 

10 

9 

8 

10 

10 

1 

10 

10 

2 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

5 

2 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

46.618 

9 Laps 

DQ 

DQ 

1.703 

9.007 

11.864 

15.893 

19.516 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

Total Tm 

17:03.733 

17:26.175 

3:55.577 

18:09.514 

17:21.716 

14:06.535 

17:33.904 

18:20.522 

11:16.874 

16:59.558 

17:00.410 

4:23.443 

18:11.932 

18:13.635 

18:20.939 

18:23.796 

18:27.825 

18:31.448 

17:31.536 

9:38.669 

4:22.123 

Best Tm 

1:48.811 

1:52.038 

1:47.490 

1:47.259 

1:43.875 

1:44.022 

1:42.182 

1:43.958 

1:44.037 

1:39.304 

1:40.712 

1:43.818 

1:42.354 

1:42.687 

1:42.832 

1:43.933 

1:43.750 

1:43.238 

1:48.214 

1:44.213 

1:43.931 

Notes 

PUY 

PUY 
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